
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046514-2025 

Planning

Completion of N2, N13 and N14 Packages

Sellafield Limited

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-046514
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05826f 
Published 6 August 2025, 1:15pm

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

C27129

Description

Final Testing & Delivery of N2, N13 and N14 Packages

Total value (estimated)

£2,000,000 excluding VAT

£2,400,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046514-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046514-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047324-2025


Page 2 to 4

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 November 2025 to 1 November 2026

1 year, 1 day

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

44613800 - Containers for waste material

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

7 August 2025



Page 3 to 4

Enquiry deadline

7 August 2025, 12:00am

Tender submission deadline

5 September 2025, 12:00pm

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

19 September 2025

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure



Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

Sellafield Limited

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWYP-8439-MZWY

Hinton House, Birchwood Park Avenue

Warrington

WA3 6GR

United Kingdom

Contact name: Sam Beattie

Email: samuel.beattie@sellafieldsites.com

Website: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd

Region: UKD61 - Warrington

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:samuel.beattie@sellafieldsites.com
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Sellafield Limited


		2025-08-15T04:23:55+0100
	TCPDF




